
                                                                                                                    

  
 

                                

            

             FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION FOR STAINLESS STEEL 

 

 

1) We hereby declare that the product :   
 

  CA14/8   "BOMBE'" ZUCCHERIERA INOX 
 

is suitable to come into contact with  all foodstuff 

 

 

IS COMPLYING 

 

 

with the following European Law: 

 

- Regulation EC No 1935/2004  ; 

 

and with the following Italian Law:: 

 

- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updating and amendments included DM 258/2010; 

- DPR 777/82 and subsequent updating and amendments. 

 

2) The alloy of the above mentioned material is AISI 304 

 

3) Food Contact compliance test 

 

X□ The materials respects the limits of overall migration and the specific migrations of nickel , 

chromium and manganese in the proof terms as follows: 

 

Food Simulant: Acetic acid 3% w/v in aqueous solution 

Time and Temperature: 0,5 hour  100°C 
 
4) This declaration in valid for 24 months after the below date, and it will be previously replaced in 

case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or if the law references in point 1 will 

be revised and updated so that a new compliance checking is required. 

 

 

 

Date: 11/02/2014 

 

Name: Mauro Bonfanti 

 

Position:Purchasing and Outsourced Production Director  

 

 

Page 1


